
2016 Rackspace Tournament 
April 30, 2016 

 
 

Elementary K-5 Championship Awards 
 

Individual: 
Trophies top 10 

(3.0 – 5.0 points) 
 

Tiebreak trophies to those tying with 10th place 
(3.0 points) 

 
Team: 

 
Trophies to top 3 teams 

 
 
 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual and Team 
standings are listed on the following pages. 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Med Solk SBx2 Cum

 1 Jin, Tony (7,Bob Beard Elementary, San Antoni) 1372    4.5   14.5   10.5   16.5   29.0   14.5
 2 Gurung, Krishna R (2,Basis School, San Antonio, TX) 1494    4.0   15.0   10.5   17.0   26.0   13.5
 3 Yellamraju, Ambica (1,Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aust) 1552    4.0   14.0    9.5   16.0   23.0   13.0
 4 Yellamraju, Aparna (5,Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aust) 1420    4.0   13.0    9.0   14.5   21.0   12.0
 5 Rodriguez, Alexander P (3,GHNO) 1424    4.0   13.0    8.5   14.5   20.0   12.0
 6 Zhang, Ray (6,Bob Beard Elementary, San Antoni) 1399    4.0   12.0    8.0   12.0   16.0   11.0
 7 Chen, Jeason (8,Bob Beard Elementary, San Antoni) 1334    3.5   14.0   10.0   17.0   22.0   13.0
 8 Zou, Eric Jun (9,Vineyard Ranch Elementary, San A) 1333    3.5   12.0    8.0   14.0   18.0   11.0
 9 Wu, Alison K (14,Hardy Oak Elementary, San Antoni) 1045    3.0   13.5    9.5   15.0   14.0   10.0

 10 Trosclair, Rocco (4,Austin Area Homeschoolers, Austi) 1424    3.0   13.0    9.5   15.5   17.0   11.0
 11 Quitta, Austin James (17,Ralph Langley Elementary, San An) 993    3.0   13.0    9.0   15.0   16.0    9.0
 12 Sinks, Joaquin Vaughn (18,Ralph Langley Elementary, San An) 988    3.0   12.0    8.0   12.5   10.0   10.0
 13 Smith, Donovan  James (15,CokerE) 1016    3.0   11.5    7.5   13.5   13.0    9.0
 14 Bermea, Edgar (19,Ralph Langley Elementary, San An) 964    3.0   10.5    7.0   11.5    9.0   10.0
 15 Johnson, Leif Erick (27,PEACE) 837    3.0   10.5    7.0   11.0    9.0    7.0
 16 Sudarshan, Anirudh (10,Basis School, San Antonio, TX) 1236    3.0   10.0    6.5   10.5    8.0   10.0
 17 Villalobos, Gustavo (33,CokerE) 751    3.0    9.0    6.0   10.5   10.0    6.0
 18 Joshi, Rahel (22,GHNO) 900    2.5    8.5    8.5   12.5   10.5    6.5
 19 Crane, Jake Ryan (13,Our Lady of Perpetual Help Catho) 1057    2.5    7.5    7.5   13.0    9.5    8.5
 20 Gao, Tianwen (12,Spicewood Elementary, Austin, Te) 1105    2.5    7.5    7.5   12.0    9.0    7.0
 21 Morrow, Xen (34,Ralph Langley Elementary, San An) 742    2.5    5.5    5.5   10.0    7.5    6.5
 22 Jackson, Tanner W (20,Nicholas Elementary, San Antonio) 935    2.0   10.0    8.5   14.0    7.0    7.0
 23 Zheng, Lucas (23,Basis School North, San Antonio,) 892    2.0    9.0    8.0   13.0    6.0    6.0
 24 Halvorson, Chase N (26,GHNO) 838    2.0    8.0    7.5   12.5    6.0    4.0
 25 Zevallos, Phillip Enri (21,Ralph Langley Elementary, San An) 918    2.0    8.0    7.0   12.0    5.0    6.0
 26 Clements, Colin (38,Meridian School, Round Rock, TX) nnnn    2.0    8.0    7.0   11.0    6.0    5.0
 27 Vijayakumar, Vishal (28,Bob Beard Elementary, San Antoni) 792    2.0    6.5    6.0   10.0    3.0    3.0
 28 Koo, Daniel (11,GHNO) 1190    2.0    5.0    4.5    8.0    4.0    5.0
 29 Luo, Helen Hanqi (16,Bob Beard Elementary, San Antoni) 1009    1.5    9.5    8.5   13.5    4.5    6.5
 30 Wang, Jeffrey Niu (24,Keystone, San Antonio, TX) 874    1.5    7.0    7.0   11.0    3.0    3.0
 31 Suarez-Palacios, Rayja (32,James Carson Elementary, San Ant) 756    1.5    7.0    6.5   10.0    3.0    4.0
 32 Rodriguez, Ollie (35,HPE) 731    1.5    5.0    5.0    7.0    3.0    4.0
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 33 Abdulbaki, Layla S (31,Bob Beard Elementary, San Antoni) 774    1.5    1.5    1.5    4.0    0.0    1.0
 34 Fisher, Dakota Marisa (30,MornE) 775    1.0    9.0    7.0   12.0    4.0    5.0
 35 Pirro, Joe (37,St Matthews Catholic, San Antoni) 579    1.0    6.5    6.5    9.5    0.0    1.0
 36 Villanueva, Noah (36,Ralph Langley Elementary, San An) 651    1.0    6.0    5.5    8.5    1.0    3.0
 37 Tian, Tony (29,Keystone, San Antonio, TX) 791    0.5    5.0    5.0    8.0    0.0    0.0
 38 Swamy, Suraj (25,Meridian School, Round Rock, TX) 848    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Med Solk SBx2 Cum

1 BBrdE Bob Beard Elementary, San Anton (6)   14.0   34.5   55.5   70.0   41.5
  Jin, Tony (4.5,1372)
  Zhang, Ray (4.0,1399)
  Chen, Jeason (3.5,1334)
  Vijayakumar, Vishal (2.0,792)

2 RLE Ralph Langley Elementary, San A (6)   11.5   29.5   49.0   42.5   35.5
  Quitta, Austin James (3.0,993)
  Sinks, Joaquin Vaughn (3.0,988)
  Bermea, Edgar (3.0,964)
  Morrow, Xen (2.5,742)

3 GHNO GHNO (4)   10.5   29.0   47.5   40.5   27.5
  Rodriguez, Alexander P (4.0,1424)
  Joshi, Rahel (2.5,900)
  Halvorson, Chase N (2.0,838)
  Koo, Daniel (2.0,1190)

4 Laurel Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aus (2)    8.0   18.5   30.5   44.0   25.0
  Yellamraju, Ambica (4.0,1552)
  Yellamraju, Aparna (4.0,1420)

5 BSSA Basis School, San Antonio, TX (2)    7.0   17.0   27.5   34.0   23.5
  Gurung, Krishna R (4.0,1494)
  Sudarshan, Anirudh (3.0,1236)

6 CokerE CokerE (2)    6.0   13.5   24.0   23.0   15.0
  Smith, Donovan  James (3.0,1016)
  Villalobos, Gustavo (3.0,751)

7 Key Keystone, San Antonio, TX (2)    2.0   12.0   19.0    3.0    3.0
  Wang, Jeffrey Niu (1.5,874)
  Tian, Tony (0.5,791)

8 Merid Meridian School, Round Rock, TX (2)    2.0    7.0   11.0    6.0    5.0
  Clements, Colin (2.0,nnnn)
  Swamy, Suraj (0.0,848)
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